
County Name Title Mailing Address Phone Number Email Address
Albany Michael O'Connor Probation Supervisor 60 South Pearl Street, Albany, NY 12210 (518) 487-5200 Michael.OConnor@albanycountyny.gov
Allegany Scott Grantier Probation Supervisor 7 Court Street, Rm 32, Belmont, NY 14813 (585) 268-9370 grantisg@alleganyco.com
Broome Kurt Zumbach Probation Supervisor 45 Hawley Street, Binghamton, NY (607)778-2301 kzumbach@co.broome.ny.us
Cattaraugus Ashlee Forrest Probation Officer 1 Leo Moss Drive, Suite 3140, Olean, NY 14760 (716) 701-3356 AMForrest@cattco.org
Cayuga Jay DiWispelaere Probation Director 152-154 Genesse Street, Auburn, NY 13021 (315) 253-1246 probation@cayugacounty.us
Chautauqua Julie Bell Senior Probation Officer 110 East 4th Street Jamestown, NY 14701 (716) 661-8031 BellAbbJ@co.chautauqua.ny.us
Chemung Brian P. DuPont Probation Supervisor 203-209 William Street, P.O. Box 588, Elmira, NY 14902 (607) 737-2800 bdupont@co.chemung.ny.us
Chenango Jonathan Dunkel Probation Officer 26 Conkey Avenue, Suite 125, Norwich, NY 13815 (607)337-1733  JonathanD@co.chenango.ny.us
Clinton Jeffrey Smith Probation Supervisor 34 Court Street, Plattsburgh, NY 12901 (518) 565-4663  Jeffrey.Smith@clintoncountygov.com
Columbia Gavin Cipollino Probation Officer 610 State Street, Hudson, NY 12534 (518) 828-4126 ext. 2103 gavin.cipollino@columbiacountyny.com
Cortland Lisa Cutia Probation Director 46 Greenbush Street, Cortland, NY 13045 (607) 753-5019 lcutia@cortland-co.org
Delaware David Hoyt Supervising Probation Officer 280 Pheobe Lane, Suite 2, Delhi, NY 13753 (607) 832-5500 david.hoyt@co.delaware.ny.us
Dutchess Joanne Nellis Principal Probation Officer 50 Market Street, Poughkeepsie, NY 12601 (845) 486-2600 jnellis@dutchessny.gov
Erie Michelle Olszowy Principal Probation Officer 1 Niagara Plaza, Room 112, Buffalo, NY 14202 (716) 858-7031 Brian.McLaughlin@erie.gov
Essex Tracy Turek Probation Supervisor PO Box 217, 7551 Court Street, Elizabethtown, New York 12932 (518) 873-3657 tturek@co.essex.ny.us
Franklin Denise McLane Probation Director 355 West Main Street, Malone, NY 12953 (518) 481-1649 dmclane@co.franklin.ny.us
Fulton Cynthia Licciardi Probation Director 64 East Fulton Street, Gloversville, NY 12078 (518) 773-3571 clicciardi@fultoncountyny.gov
Genesee Rachel Sanfratello Probation Supervisor County Building #1, 15 Main Street, Batavia, NY 14020 (585) 344-2550 ext. 2252 Rachel.Sanfratello@co.genesee.ny.us
Greene Alan Frisbee Probation Director 411 Main Street, Suite #310, Catskill, NY 12414 (518) 719-3200 afrisbee@discovergreene.com
Hamilton Amy Taylor Probation Director P.O. Box 666-139 White Birch Lane, Indian Lake, NY 12842 (518) 648-5040 probation@hamiltoncountyny.gov
Herkimer Garry Murphy Probation Director 109 Mary Street, #1202, Herkimer, NY 13350 (315) 867-1160 gmurphy@herkimercounty.org
Jefferson Stephen Kowalick Senior Probation Officer 175 Arsenal Street, 6th Floor, Watertown, NY 13601 (315) 785-3182 stephenk@co.jefferson.ny.us
Lewis Ellyn Losada Senior Probation Officer 7660 North State Street, Court House-Suite 217, Lowville, NY 13367 (315) 376-5358 ellynlosada@lewiscounty.ny.gov
Livingston Lynne C. Mignemi Probation Director 6 Court Street, Room 101, Geneseo, NY 1454 (585) 243-7190 lmignemi@co.livingston.ny.us
Madison Rachel Carolla Probation Officer P.O. Box 23, Wampsville, NY 13163 (315) 366-2351 Rachel.Carolla@madisoncounty.ny.gov
Monroe Jamilah Oquendo Senior Probation Officer 1099 Jay Street, Bldg. J  Rochester, NY 14611 (585) 753-2666 joquendo@monroecounty.gov
Montgomery Ryan Licardo Probation Officer 200 Clark Drive, P.O. Box 338, Fultonville, NY 12072 (518) 853-8380 rlicardo@co.montgomery.ny.us
Nassau Aleisha Garvin Probation Supervisor I 400 County Seat Drive, Mineola, NY 11501 (516) 571-4541 Agarvin@nassaucountyny.gov
New York City Deldreanna Peterkin Director of Workforce Development 33 Beaver Street, 18th Floor, New York, NY 10004 (212) 510-3813 dpeterkin@probation.nyc.gov
Niagara Linda Churley Probation Officer 1001 11th Street, Niagara Falls, NY 14301 (716) 278-8202 Linda.Churley@niagaracounty.com
Oneida Nancy Brown Probation Assistant 321 Main Street, Utica, NY 13501 (315) 798-5914 dtomidy@ocgov.net
Onondaga Phil Galuppi Deputy Commissioner County Office Building, Suite 500, 600 South State Street, Syracuse, NY 13202 (325) 435-3845 pbpgalu@ongov.net
Ontario Susan Dragos Senior Probation Officer 3010 County Complex Drive, Canandaigua, NY 14424 (585) 396-4238 susan.dragos@co.ontario.ny.us  
Orange Ann Putnam Probation Supervisor 1997 Route 17M, Goshen, NY 10924 (845) 291-4776 aputnam@orangecountygov.com
Orleans Luci Welch Probation Director 13925 Route 31, West Suite 200, Albion, NY 14411 (585) 590-4177 Luci.Welch@orleanscountyny.gov
Oswego Shannon Perkins Senior Probation Officer 39 Churchill Road, Oswego, NY 13126 (315) 349-3477 ShannonP@oswegocounty.com
Otsego Jean Seeber Probation Supervisor 197 Main Street, Cooperstown, NY 13326 (607) 547-4217 seeberj@otsegocounty.com
Putnam Debra Matrigali Probation Supervisor 40 Gleneida Avenue, Carmel, NY 10512 (845) 808-1111 ext 49122 debra.matrigali@putnamcountyny.gov
Rensselaer Pauline Franz Senior Probation Officer 547 River Street, 2nd Floor, Troy, NY 12180 (518) 270-8440 pfranz@rensco.com
Rockland Jennifer Williams Supervising Probation Officer 11 New Hempstead Road, New City, NY 10956 (845) 638-5531 WilliamJ@co.rockland.ny.us
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Saratoga Mickey Mahoney Probation Supervisor 152 West High Street, Ballston Spa, NY 12020 (518) 884-4120 mmahoney@saratogacountyny.gov
Schenectady Diana Mills Probation Officer 620 State Street, Schenectady, NY 12305 (518) 388-4789 diana.mills@schenectadycounty.com 
Schoharie Richard Cain Probation Supervisor P.O. Box 610, Schoharie, NY 12157 (518) 295-2274 cainr@co.schoharie.ny.us
Schuyler Chris Rosno Probation Director 105 9th Street, Watkins Glen, NY 14891 (607) 535-8165 Crosno@Co.Schuyler.ny.us
Seneca Matthew Verkey Probation Supervisor 1 DiPronio Drive, Waterloo, NY 13165 (315) 539-1740 mverkey@co.seneca.ny.us
St. Lawrence Brett Green Probation Officer 48 Court Street, Canton, NY 13617 (315) 229-3881 Bgreen@stlawco.org
Steuben Cheryl Crocker Probation Director 3 East Pulteney Square, Bath, NY 14810 (607) 664-2330 cherylc@co.steuben.ny.us
Suffolk Peter Kwiatkoski Principal Probation Officer 395 Oser Avenue, Hauppauge, NY 11788 (631) 853-5263 peter.kwiatkoski@suffolkcountyny.gov
Sullivan Lisa Rivers-Mota Probation Officer 100 North Street/P.O. Box 5012, Monticello, NY 12701 (845) 807-0351 Lisa.Rivers-Mota@co.sullivan.ny.us 
Tioga Teri Rosenberger Probation Supervisor 20 Court Street, Suite 1, Owego, NY 13827 (607) 687-8535 RosenbergerT@co.tioga.ny.us
Tompkins Kathy Lind Workforce Employment Specialist 320 West MLK Jr. Street, Ithaca, NY 14850 (607) 274-5012 klind@tompkins-co.org
Ulster Mark Pisano Senior Probation Officer 733 Broadway, Kingston, NY 12401 (845) 340-3200 mpis@co.ulster.ny.us
Warren Adam Stephenson Probation Supervisor 1340 State Route 9, Lake George, NY 12845 (518) 761-6444 stephensona@warrencountyny.gov
Washington Melissa French Senior Probation Officer 383 Broadway, Fort Edward, NY 12828 (518) 746-2260 Mfrench@co.washington.ny.us
Wayne Elizabeth Card-Celso Senior Probation Officer 7376 Route 31, Suite 1100, Lyons, NY 14489 (315) 946-5455 ecard@co.wayne.ny.us
Westchester Sheryl Day Probation Officer 111 Dr. MLK Jr. Blvd, 6th Floor, White Plains, NY 10601 (914) 995-7140 sdd5@westchestergov.com
Wyoming Tonya Cluster Probation Supervisor 143 North Main Street, Warsaw, NY 14569 (585) 786-8869 ext. 1010 tclester@wyomingco.net
Yates Sharon Dawes Probation Director 415 Liberty Street, Penn Yan, NY 14527 (315) 536-5155 sdawes@yatescounty.org
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